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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
11.01.2023 12.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 275101 272844 273076 232 2025

2 KONKAN DIV. 69755 69263 69435 172 320
3 AURANGABAD DIV. 238572 236748 236879 131 1693

4 NASHIK DIV. 415777 410768 410880 122 4897

5 PUNE DIV. 130882 130011 130088 77 794

6 NAGPUR DIV. 293106 291159 291187 66 1919
Total 1423193 1410793 1411545 800 11648



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
11.01.2023 12.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 PALGHAR 35074 34909 35037 128 37
2 BULDHANA 44773 44580 44661 81 112
3 SOLAPUR 52555 51869 51939 70 616
4 AMRAVATI 95703 94723 94789 66 914
5 NANDURBAR 119372 116205 116270 65 3102
6 WASHIM 20418 20290 20345 55 73
7 NASHIK 89834 88912 88960 48 874
8 NANDED 69568 69011 69050 39 518
9 BEED 35357 34901 34935 34 422

10 NAGPUR 37393 37244 37276 32 117
11 YAVATMAL 65413 64769 64799 30 614
12 THANE 9612 9448 9471 23 141
13 GONDIA 96469 95365 95385 20 1084
14 RAIGAD 9881 9790 9810 20 71
15 OSMANABAD 14583 14464 14482 18 101
16 JALNA 24057 23926 23940 14 117
17 BHANDARA 65335 64871 64884 13 451
18 HINGOLI 18107 17966 17978 12 129
19 DHULE 64893 64590 64599 9 294
20 PARBHANI 19126 19015 19022 7 104
21 PUNE 22024 21928 21933 5 91
22 AURANGABAD 36909 36622 36626 4 283
23 LATUR 20865 20843 20846 3 19
24 SANGLI 22616 22560 22562 2 54
25 GADCHIROLI 31654 31559 31560 1 94
26 RATNAGIRI 9960 9952 9953 1 7
27 AKOLA 48794 48482 48482 0 312
28 KOLHAPUR 17810 17805 17805 0 5
29 SATARA 15877 15849 15849 0 28
30 SINDHUDURG 5228 5164 5164 0 64
31 WARDHA 18675 18651 18651 0 24
32 JALGAON 80120 79597 79596 -1 524
33 AHMEDNAGAR 61558 61464 61455 -9 103
34 CHANDRAPUR 43580 43469 43431 -38 149

Total 1423193 1410793 1411545 800 11648



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 11.01.2023 12.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 410880 296762 297081 319 113799

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 236879 114528 114726 198 122153

3 NAGPUR DIV. 291187 213415 213595 180 77592

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 273076 162503 162622 119 110454

5 PUNE DIV. 130088 79842 79916 74 50172
6 KONKAN DIV. 69435 50152 50194 42 19241

Total 1411545 917202 918134 932 493411



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 11.01.2023 12.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61455 42692 42839 147 18616
2 DHULE 64599 45561 45629 68 18970
3 NANDED 69050 35065 35121 56 33929
4 YAVATMAL 64799 35336 35390 54 29409
5 JALGAON 79596 52228 52280 52 27316
6 AURANGABAD 36626 20054 20105 51 16521
7 BHANDARA 64884 45554 45600 46 19284
8 GONDIA 95385 78817 78863 46 16522
9 GADCHIROLI 31560 20726 20765 39 10795

10 AMRAVATI 94789 63099 63128 29 31661
11 LATUR 20846 9087 9116 29 11730
12 NANDURBAR 116270 87038 87065 27 29205
13 SANGLI 22562 13927 13954 27 8608
14 CHANDRAPUR 43431 27287 27312 25 16119
15 NASHIK 88960 69243 69268 25 19692
16 PARBHANI 19022 6566 6590 24 12432
17 BULDHANA 44661 21931 21953 22 22708
18 SATARA 15849 9724 9744 20 6105
19 RATNAGIRI 9953 6426 6444 18 3509
20 NAGPUR 37276 28235 28250 15 9026
21 JALNA 23940 11833 11847 14 12093
22 SOLAPUR 51939 30769 30782 13 21157
23 PALGHAR 35037 25148 25159 11 9878
24 PUNE 21933 12962 12973 11 8960
25 HINGOLI 17978 9598 9608 10 8370
26 OSMANABAD 14482 5335 5345 10 9137
27 WASHIM 20345 8314 8324 10 12021
28 WARDHA 18651 12796 12805 9 5846
29 THANE 9471 6556 6562 6 2909
30 AKOLA 48482 33823 33827 4 14655
31 BEED 34935 16990 16994 4 17941
32 SINDHUDURG 5164 3733 3737 4 1427
33 KOLHAPUR 17805 12460 12463 3 5342
34 RAIGAD 9810 8289 8292 3 1518

Total 1411545 917202 918134 932 493411



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 11.01.2023 12.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85016 85192 176 16316

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 146525 146613 88 36793

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88327 88368 41 10451

4 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27827 27846 19 3319

5 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107345 107364 19 11526

6 PUNE DIV. 63520 62820 62820 0 700

Total 597308 517860 518203 343 79105



Sr. 
No.

District Target 11.01.2023 12.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 GADCHIROLI 16734 14040 14187 147 2547
2 LATUR 27100 23614 23697 83 3403
3 BHANDARA 17590 15093 15117 24 2473
4 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32416 32435 19 579
5 AMRAVATI 20930 18203 18220 17 2710
6 WASHIM 10441 9971 9983 12 458
7 RAIGAD 5906 5742 5752 10 154
8 YAVATMAL 26553 24200 24210 10 2343
9 RATNAGIRI 7076 6647 6654 7 422

10 JALNA 19978 18412 18417 5 1561
11 NAGPUR 11291 10544 10548 4 743
12 BULDHANA 20373 19784 19786 2 587
13 THANE 5035 4626 4628 2 407
14 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23195 23196 1 7519
15 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
16 AURANGABAD 25063 19921 19921 0 5142
17 BEED 26562 23811 23811 0 2751
18 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
19 GONDIA 13723 11615 11615 0 2108
20 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
21 JALGAON 23481 22018 22018 0 1463
22 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
23 NANDED 23768 16439 16439 0 7329
24 NANDURBAR 18578 13973 13973 0 4605
25 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
26 OSMANABAD 24853 15708 15708 0 9145
27 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
28 PARBHANI 17784 16084 16084 0 1700
29 PUNE 12858 12739 12739 0 119
30 SANGLI 8732 8577 8577 0 155
31 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
32 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
33 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
34 WARDHA 11455 10529 10529 0 926

Total 597308 517860 518203 343 79105



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 11.01.2023 12.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107364 81214 81312 98 26052

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 146613 93969 94032 63 52581

3 NAGPUR DIV. 85192 64261 64313 52 20879

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 88368 57931 57982 51 30386

5 PUNE DIV. 62820 49249 49288 39 13532

6 KONKAN DIV. 27846 21856 21858 2 5988

Total 518203 368480 368785 305 149418



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 11.01.2023 12.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32435 25923 25980 57 6455
2 BULDHANA 19786 11652 11678 26 8108
3 JALNA 18417 8890 8906 16 9511
4 WARDHA 10529 7801 7816 15 2713
5 DHULE 16691 12045 12059 14 4632
6 CHANDRAPUR 23196 17296 17309 13 5887
7 JALGAON 22018 16270 16283 13 5735
8 LATUR 23697 16507 16519 12 7178
9 PUNE 12739 9398 9410 12 3329

10 AKOLA 16169 11189 11200 11 4969
11 AURANGABAD 19921 13795 13805 10 6116
12 BEED 23811 12802 12812 10 10999
13 GADCHIROLI 14187 9625 9635 10 4552
14 SATARA 10569 8893 8903 10 1666
15 WASHIM 9983 6115 6124 9 3859
16 BHANDARA 15117 11970 11978 8 3139
17 SANGLI 8577 6501 6509 8 2068
18 NANDURBAR 13973 9701 9708 7 4265
19 NASHIK 22247 17275 17282 7 4965
20 SOLAPUR 18407 14166 14173 7 4234
21 GONDIA 11615 8887 8892 5 2723
22 NANDED 16439 10972 10977 5 5462
23 OSMANABAD 15708 9560 9564 4 6144
24 YAVATMAL 24210 16195 16199 4 8011
25 HINGOLI 12536 8637 8640 3 3896
26 PARBHANI 16084 12806 12809 3 3275
27 KOLHAPUR 12528 10291 10293 2 2235
28 AMRAVATI 18220 12780 12781 1 5439
29 NAGPUR 10548 8682 8683 1 1865
30 PALGHAR 8711 6641 6642 1 2069
31 RATNAGIRI 6654 5661 5662 1 992
32 RAIGAD 5752 4250 4250 0 1502
33 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1766 0 335
34 THANE 4628 3538 3538 0 1090

Total 518203 368480 368785 305 149418


